
Name GEORGE HORNING 

By ....................................................................................... . 

Address .... Route .-3, ... Box .. 588········································· 
................ Corvallis, .. oregon ....... 973;/J··················· 

Application No . ............ 484:S3-..... I • FEES PAID 64 Date Amount Receipt No. 

Permit No. ------::::.:;.-?.--;---~-----;,..,. ...... , "._JU '1 l S ___ ?..:.~X?1
. Ja.,t:5.... .::11..f.05.._ 

Certificate N ~~fr -~:;~~1~---~~·~:~;~~~~·~~1~rt.:.~ :::::::::::::::::::::::: :::::::::::::::::::::::: :::::::::::::::::::::::: 
Stream Index, Page No . . .2..--::d£ ........ . 

..3.:~0..::1.5. $1 ~fr?. Fee :::;.iz:s.:8::: 
FEES REFUNDED 

Date filed ........ July .. 23 , .. 1971 ........................................ . 

Priority ............. July 23t .. 1971 ...................................... . 
'Action suspended until ........ 0.;:'-~ .. J ...................... . Date 

. ....... ~.~.~~·········'·····~~~~~ ...... 1 .... ~~:~.~.~:: ... . 
ASSIGNMENTS 

To Whom Address Volume Page 

Returned to applicant ....................................................... . 

Date of approval ............ ~S.h .. 13., ... 1.9.7.3. ................... . 

CONSTRUCTION REMARKS 

Date for beginning ........ ~r..9.h .. 13., ... 19.7.t .................. . . ............... 1•3 .. cfs .. from. Long.Tom .. River.for .. Irrigation .. and .. supplemental ... irrigation ........................ · .. 

Date for completion ........ Q.9.tQP.~J: .. l.1 .. 1911-................. . . ............... of .. 103.3 .. acres ................................................................................................................................................................. . 

Extended to ..................................................................... . 

Date for application of water .... .QgiQl>.~!' .. J ., .. J. . .9.75. .. . 

Extended to ..................................................................... . 

PROSECUTION OF WORK 

Form ''A'' filed ..................................................................... . 

Form "B'' filed ..................................................................... . 

Form "C" filed .... ~ .. ,/L .. /f?_,2g_············ 

FINAL PROOF 

. FEB 27 1975 Blank mailed ............................. ;-........................................... . ------······· ..... .. ......................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... ................................... . · 
Proof received ....................................................................... . 

Date certificate issued ..... :Af?.R .. 1.4...191.5 ............ . 
Nov· 1 7 1983 SP•44058-119 



FormC 
IMPORTANT- This form is a notice to the State Engineer that permittee is ready to make final proof to the extent to 

which the water has actually been applied to the intended use under the terms of the permit. Permittee is cautioned that 
Certificate of Water Right will be issued based on the extent of the quantity and use as determined by the final proof inspection 

~n~;::rv;: t::i:::~~: =~::tii:n r;::~~ t:: t::::~g s:::~~s n:~r: ~ailed to the State Engineer until all of the land de-~ . * .. :. scribed in the permit, which it is intended to irrigate under this permit at any time, has actually been irrigated. 
~ a ~ FW out, detach and mail to the State Enrlneer, Salem, Oregon 97310, when all of the water has been applied. 

I I:? 18 : NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BEN~:~~n::/$
4
~2. . ...... . 

i ; E ~to app:o~= ;~ ;~~;~ =; ~;~~=~:~==~;~;~;; ~~~:t hold::::•:: :.:.::~2;: ;: 
~ Id ~ accordance with the terms of said permit, on the ..... .,J.3. ......... day of .. .. . . .. ................. .19..?./..a_p,f Sit 

,_ ..J 

,, ~~ 
• Cl) 

Remarks: 
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FINAL PROOF SURVEY 
UNDER 

Application No.'!..~::!!!.~ .... Permit No • . :?.§:1.?2 .. 
IN NAME OF 

................. G'EORGE .... HORN I NG ............. . 

Surveyed ~.':'!~': .. ~f. 19 .'!.!.., by .~ ./.~~).:. ........ . 

36 

36 



AFFIDAVIT 

ECEIVED 
MP,Y 121983 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT. 
SALEM. OREGON 

(I), (We-)-, _..;;;.Ge-'---'-'orc...<g"""'e_H-'-'or'-n-'--in=g_· _ _ , being first duly sworn , dep::,se 

and say that (I am), -fwe-a:Ee) the atmerW of the follo.ving described land: 

In t seo ,36 T 13 SR 5 W e~st of Long Tom River described in detail 
with legal description filed with permit 36422 

and the water right appurtenant thereto , which is for the appropriation of 1.17 

cubic foot of -water per second from Long Tom 
Supplemental 

of: 19.0 acres 
· 32.6 acres 
J.O acres 

· 4.8 acres 
4.-8 acres Sec J6 T 13· S 

with a priority date of July 23 1971 

River for the irrigation 
Primary 
2.9 acres NE¼ NW¼ 

Sec 36 T 13 S 1t 5 W 
as identified further by 

attached map 
R 5 W. 

, as evidenced by the certificate 

recorded at , Page 41983 , Volum2 ~3-4 __ , State Record of Water Right Certificates ; 
. 

that .(I), (we.) have abandoned any and all interest in and to said water right and 

request the s arre be canceled. 

IN WI'INESS WHEREOF , (I), -(w@} have hereunto set (my) , fety; ) hand t's,) 

this ___ / _,_/ _____ , day of Jn4v , 1'1f.5 

-------

~½ 
Subscribed and sworn to before me this // /2- day of ~

1 

, 190 . 

Notary Public for Oregon 
/; 

~~ ii /9e3 
Corirnssion Expires 
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STATE OF OREGON 
COUNT\' OF 

CERTIF."f.CATE OF WA_TER RIGHT' 

V!bis Js to €ertifl,· That G1011111011DO 
m,o · 

c>f Bou• ·,, .Box 588, · aona>.Ue . Stau of ON&CID , ~ made proof 
· • I(); the sat~/action of the: STATE ENGI~EER oj Oregon, of a. right to ~• u.se of the wciters of 

Lougfom!li~r .. -

·- " ~ <1 . trib~tary of ~ • 9111 .. t• B.1nr • 
> · trrtp\1.0D ..:t l9T9< acn• and ~plean-1 1rnaau• ot "'1+ao 

-., --!· • • .., • 

_ _ u1tder Pem,it No. '6422 of rhe State Engineer, and th.at Mid rig~t to the use of ,aid waters 
· · _has been perfected in accordance with the lau,,s_ of Oregon; that .the priorit!I. of th• right herebt, 

.'.- t"c>11fim1~d dates from JIil¥ 2', 1971 : . · :- · 
"'.,.-, 

t thi ~oJ:; ;, wotet ~ ~•1iich sue~· rigPtt ~ entirled and. hereby- confjr~~\or t~e pur:pom 
resaid, is limited to an atnount actually .f>ene/teially used for sai4 p11rj>O,fe1,.llnd shaU -t1()t uceed 

oub1o f ee\ per .. ooa4. . - - -

3 . . ;,.<:~-' . ,,· - . - <.-~,. ,• .. · .... ; ·.· . .- . ....-
'. :···-·.: or"jfs '·eql4i1.'Cllent 1n) •a.se of rotaiion( meiuured.at the point of dit•eriioit·[rom thl-•t,;a 
point ord,i-etiion i.s Located •~- the -:1:- ..,1.,. •--••-. ...r.· ·t ' · 1, 9 •. •·. - 5 • • · K 

_; ~ ,rl · ~ • , -. ~~•1',i; UWV¥4:yw 7V t • •t ~A • ••t •• •-
' lore ad 1890: t"' But ·~ SI aomez•. a.oua " • ,· . · _ 

e· a; ount.-o{watri -~cr~for inigatio~. together with t~ ~mount ,etured_u~..,. anr,·litb 
· __ tin{t:'f9r ihe Sllmt lcm~; ~h4U be limited~ t.o oai-et·U•lh of 9ne -cubic foot per-~ _ " .. 

~. ~ lt■ eq,d'fal,ct. 'fOJ'. eaclt ..._ 11T'1j111■4. ad lbaU bit ~ Uai.W 
:19ffloa of no, to ente4 2f ._.. ffft ~ eON 'for ■aab· UN U'l"1CIIW . . 

UOD ._._ of.._~,.J>~Ud turlM.~ _tmt .Qe npl -1loNd beN 
·Um .dat101enq 1.A tu aftllable au,p~ of ~ pnor npt 

.111!,all not eUHd \be Ullltl.Uoc f.110lle4 beftlll, 

·: - -. . a 
tem'a.s T)laf/ be ordned. lij{tlii proj>u•,ta~t ·officer. 

·. · - ' bt hereb con . - . .. -

' .4.8 ..... 
. 4,8Mftd 
Seotton 36 

f . 1:5 S. , B. 

This certificate describes that port~; of the water right con f.,i_ rmed by the 
prior certificate recorded at page · · 9('] , Volume 1, , State 
Record of Water Right Certificates, NOT canceled by the provisions of an order 
of the Water Resources Director entered on S -;). , , l<J/'3 . 

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of 
the water right in regard to the provisions of ORS 540. 610 pertaining to 
forfeiture or abandonment. 



• 
. 

. 

VICTOR ATIYE H 

Water Resources Department 
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK 
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 

May 31, 1983 

George Horning 
Route 3~ Box 588 
Corvallis, OR 97330 

REFERENCE: File 48483 

PHONE 378-3066 

Enclosed is a copy of the Water Resources Director's order entered May 
23, 1983, canceling a part of the water right evidenced by the certificate 
recorded at page 41983, Volume 34, State Record of Water Right 
Certificates, as au t horized by your affidavit. 

Our records have been changed and the part of the water right evidenced 
by the certificate will be of no further force or effect. 

Sincerely, 

SAMUEL R. ALLISON 
- Supervisor 

Transfer Section 
SRA:wpc 

cc: L. Gene McGinnis, Watermaster 

enclosure 

0056/l 
6700B 



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON 

BENTON COUNTY 

I THE MATTER OF CANCELLATION 
OF A PORTION OF A WATER RIGHT 
IN THE NAME OF GEORGE HORNING 

) 
) 
) 

ORDER 

On May 12, 1983, George Horning submitted an affidavit that he is the owner of a certain 
water right and the lands to which the water right is appurtenant; that he has abandoned 
any and all interest in and to the said water right and requests the same be canceled. 

The water right in question is a portion of the right described by the certificate recorded 
at page 41983, Volume 34, State Record of Water Right Certificates, in the name of 
George Horning, and is for the use of not to exceed 0.84 cubic foot per second of water 
from Long Tom River, with a date of priority of July 23 1971, for primary irrigation of 2.9 
acres in NEI/4 NW 1/4 and supplemental irrigation of 19.0 acres in NW 1/4 NEI/4, 32.6 
acres in SW 1/4 NE 1/4, 3.0 acres in NE 1/4 NW 1/4, 4.8 acres in SE 1/4 NW 1/4 and 4.8 
acres in NE l /4 SW l /4, Section 36, Township 13 South, Range 5 West, WM . 

ORS 540.621 provides that: "Whenever the owner of a perfected and developed water 
right certifies under oath to the Water Resources Director that the water right has been 
abandoned by him and that he desires cancellation thereof, the Water Resources Director 
shall enter an order canceling the water right." 

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the said water right, being a portion of 
the right described by the certificate recorded at page 41983, Volume 34, State Record of 
Water Right Certificates, is canceled. 

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the said certificate of water right is canceled, and in lieu 
thereof a new certificate be issued to describe the balance of water right NOT involved in 
this proceeding. 

Dated at Salem, Oregon, this 23rd day of May, 1983. 

0056/r 
6571 B 

~ 
J~MES E. SEXSON f fv' 

Director 

Volume 37 , page 309 



Robert W. Straub 
xxxxxxxxxxx 

George Horning 
Route 3, Box 588 
Corvallie, OR 97330 

Dear Mr. Horning: 

February 27, 1975 

File No. 

Enclosed is the final proof in connection with 
the incomplete water right represented by your permit 
number 36422. 

The data contained in the proof, which is based 
on an inspection and survey of your project made by a 
representative of this department, defines the extent to 
which your water right has been completed within the terms 
of your permit. The proof should be dated and signed by 
you and returned to this office. 

Upon receipt of the proof, properly executed 
and accompanied by the statutory recording fee of $1.50, 
a certificate of water right will be issued confirming 
the right thereunder and, after being recorded in the 
county records, will be forwarded to you. 

Form 117 

Enclosure 

Very truly yours, 

uL~~ 
CHRIS L. WHEELER 
State Engineer 

The enclosed map may be retained for your own records. 

48483 



STATE 
ENGINEER 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

1178 CHEMEKETA STREET N.E. • SALEM, OREGON • 97310 • Phone 378-3739 

Ivan and George Horning 
Route 3, Box 588 
Corvallis, OR 97330 

ntlemen: 

April 11, 1973 File No. 48482 
48483 

This will acknowledge receipt of your notice 
to the effect that complete application of water has 
been made under permit Na. 36421 and 36422. 

Pursuant ta your report and in line with the 
general practice of this office, i survey will be made 
at a later date. 

After this survey, proof may be made and cer­
tificate issued covering the actual use of water as 
found by the engineer. In case of irrigation, any lands 
described in the permit that have not been irrigated will 
be automatically eliminated from the water right. 

In the meantime, the permit which you hold will 
be valid evidence of the water right in question so long 
as you continue to use the water. 

Form 128 
gkd 

v:;zz;~ 
CHRIS L. WHEELER 
State Engineer 



George Porning 
Route 3, .:3ox 588 
Corvallis, 0~ 973;/J 

March 28 , 1973 

48483 

48483, permit No . 36h22 •Ti th :nap. 



Mr. Harold Werth 
County Agent 
OSU Extension Service 
P. 0. Box B 
Corvallis, Oregon 

Dear Mr. Werth: 

February 28, 19?3 

It is not mandatory that Ivan Horning enter into a 
contract for purchase of stored water i~ Fern Ridge Reservoir 
to complete his application 48483. Any permit issued would 
provide far appropriation of the natural flow of the reservoir 
available at the diversion point over that required to satisfy 
existing rights. Although water m~y enter the Long Tom Channel 
from the Willamette River, a permit would not provide for the 
right to demand that the Willamette flow be maintained at a 
level so it would flow ta the Long Tom Channel . 

The application requires some change in item 8 in 
the listing of acreage for supplemental irrigation~ A right 
exists where the irrigation of the lands shown on the enclosed 
final proof map made in connection with permit B-JLGS except 
far that part with a double hatcheuring an the North side which 
was canceled . This leaves 2.2 acres in the NE¾ NW¾, 4.2 acres 
in the SE}!. NW1/4, 25.0 acres in the NW¾ NE¾. The supplemental 
tabulation in item 8 of application 48483 should agree with this. 

Ci 37 3 7 
Application 48482 is made to supply a supplemental 

supply for lands under permi t6??37. If there is a. discrepancy 
between the acreage figures far the NE¾ .SW¾ and S_E¾ SW¾, Section 
whi ch is minor, but it should agree with the first permit. I am 
enclosing a copy of the map submitted with the application which 
was approved by permit G- 373? for .your information . 

Application 48243 is in satisfactory form . 

48483 
48482 
G- 1433 
G- 3980 

25, 

I am returning applications 48482 and 48483 for correction. 
Both applications are endorsed so that in order to retain the 
original dates cf priority they must be received in this office on 
or before April 30, 19?3. , · 

TJ :st 
Enc. 

Vary truly ·yaurs, 

Trever Janes 
· Assistant 



Mr. George Horning 
houte 3, Box 588 
Corvallis, Ort 97330 

Dear Sir: 

October 11, 1972 

This will hC knowledge an application for a perruit to appro­
priate 1.3 cubic feet of water per second from the Long Tom 
River for the irrigation of 31 .9 acres and the supplemental 
irrigation of 70.8 acres, a r ~producible map, and the fees 
of $30.65 for which our receipt numbered 24905 is enclosed. 

This application has been filed and numbered 48483 . 

Although your application is in satisfactory fonn for the 
issuance of a pern.it, perhaps it would be advisable to ne­
gotiate a contract with the Bureau of Reclamation for the 
release of a specific number of acre feet of stored water 
frore the Fern rtidge Reservoir for the irrigation of your 
lands since the natural flow of the Long Tom hiver has t>een 
appropriated . If you do wish to enter into a contract with 
the Bureau of rteclamation, it will be necessary to amend 
your application to include the Fern 1tidge Iteservoir as a 
source of water. 

Further action will be held on your application for a reason­
able length of time pending your reply. 

T.c.5:bjs 
l!.nclosure 

Very truly yours , 

Thomas ii. . Shook 
Assistant 

I I 
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Permit A-4M-7-70 

STATE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF 

Proof of Appropriation of Water 

GEORGE HORNING 

of RQute '3, Box 588, Corvallis 
has applied beneficially tlie waters of 

, State of 

Lo om Riv r 

97330 
Oregon , 

SP*45655-l 19 

RE 
~AR 2 01975 

STATE ENGINEER 
SALEM, OR~GOM 

a tributary of ill tte R1 ver for the purpose of 

1rr1 ti.on of 28.8 acres and •upple ntal irrigation ot 64.4- acres 

under Permit No. 36422 of the State Engineer, and that the use of said waters has been 
completed under the terms of said permit; that the priority of -the 
right dates from July 2}, 1971 

that the amount of water for the purposes aforesaid, has been actually beneficially used in the 
amount of 

l.17 cubic t et per a con4 

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream. 
The point of diversion is located in the l. , Section '6, T. 13 S. , B. 5 W., Y. • , 
3630 t t orth and 1890 te t East tro SW Corner Section 36. 

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other 
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to one-e1ght1 th of one cubic foot per second 
per acre, or its equi.Ya.lent for each acre irr1 t-ed aball be further 11 ted 
to a div rsion of not to exceed : acre feet per acre tor each acre irrigated during 
the irrigation aeon of each 1 ar, provided further that th right alloft be rein 
ehall be Umited to an:r det1o1en07 in the available supply of any prior right 
existing tor th land and abal.l not exce d the 11 tati01:1 allowed herein, 

and shall 
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer. 

A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such right is appurtenant, is 
as follow s: 

Primary 

6 . 0 acres 
20.8 acres 
2.0 acres 

Suppl ntal 

19.0 acre 
32.8 aoree ,.o acree 
4.8 acrea 
4.8 a.en 

Section 36 
T. 13 S •, R. 5 f., W. • 

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; I know the contents 
thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ./7. ___ day of ---~~V .... , 

l9.7S-
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Name 

Address 

Abstract of Permit No. 
Application No. 48483/ Certificate No. 

Ceora• Homina ' / 
lout• 3, Box 588 __.­
Conalll1, Orqo B7330 -' 

Toa llftr4 n b vJ, \) Me°tfc> :P ,.-Source of water supply 

Use 
,-rO+= t f3 

8 ~ 1 ~ 
Irrlptl 1& • ppl-tal trrl1att ~:{:: b 1-- · 

Point of diversion 

Number of acres 

J1p'30 1 ti ¢ 189/! 
1 

£ 'kom sw c.o.13.. 6e"C:. 3b ~ 
19!!41-ir---iH- ' 

DESCRIPTION OF LAND TO BE IRRIGATED OR PLACE OF USE 

Priority date 

Amount of water 

NE¾ 

..a. 

sw"- 1Vt+ -

.5E? ;Vjli/1 ,, 

II£ i s w 4 f" 

NW¼ 

~e.u,J 6i·13':S ~·Iv'-~ 
,46"'• 3i"I0'-

· Ju_ll 13, 1971~ 
~ . 1.)7 '-
_ c.f.1. 

Time limit to begin construction ·-- .. _.,,, .. . __ 

Time limit to complete construction ...;·1;1· -Js;J·a.z-~ ~extended to 

' Time limit to completely apply water • - -:- nxtended to 
' . 

SW¾ 

1·• 

' 

,-:-
'<. -

-: - -extended to 

extended to 

y 

SE¾ 

<. 

; 

Remarks: Tlib app'roprtatt 1 · 11 be Uillted to 1/80 of e cubic feot per 1ec d •r 
it• • tvalent f•r ea acre trrt1ated and 1ball be furt!aer Uatted to • dlveral of 
not to uceed 21., acre feft pel' acre for each acre tnf.aated durlq the lrrtaatl 
•••ao of each,... .. , provided f rther that the rtaht allowed herein ah.all be lhdted 
to any deftclenc, u the aYatlable aupply of any prior right ex11tt for tile•-
land and ahall net exceed the ltidtatlon a-Uowed ereta, ··• · ·• • • - L...;._ • • -. - • 
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